TURF PARADISE - January 5, 2013 - Race 5

STAKES Kachina H. - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares
One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Mr. Pappion - 1:33.20 - January 30, 1993)

Purse: $35,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $35,000

Value of Race: $35,000 1st $21,266, 2nd $6,860, 3rd $3,430, 4th $1,715, 5th $1,029, 6th $350, 7th $350

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 2:25 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

19Dec12 STUP! 2 E ZKitty (Stevens, Scott)
13Dec12 “BHP* Carrie Rose (Carreno, Jorge)
26Dec12 *TUP®
2Dec12 STUP!
12Nov12 8TUP?
11Dec12 8TUP’
270ct12 °TUP®

Coconino (Bridges, Kelly)
Dennika (Collins, Dennis)
Mundy (Rivera, Juan)

aawhsh NP

Fractional Times: 23.17 45.93 1:10.24 1:22.46
(13:40)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 32 feet

(22:76) (24:31) (12:22)

Winner:
Breeder: Jerry D. Woods & Peggy F. Woods.

Total WPS Pool: $32,906

Racing for Gold (Hamel, Richard)
Unloch the Fury (Vergara, Daniel)

Wgt MIE PP

123 L bf
119 L
118 Lb
121 Lf
119 Lb
115 L
120 Lb

g wdhNOORFEN

Final Time: 1:35.86

Start 1/4 1/2 3/4

1 11 11/2 13 1/2
4 52 52 2!

2 64 64 41/2
6 7 7 7

7 3Head 31/2 53

3 21 1/2 22 31/2
5 42 41 1/2 61/2
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Video Race Repla

Fin Odds
1434 .70
210 1/4 3.70
33 3/4 7.70
4?2 3.90
5114 2080
610 22.50
7 11.20

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
2 EZKitty 3.40 2.20 2.10  $1.00 Daily Double 2-2 11.40
1 Carrie Rose 4.20 2.60 $1.00 Exacta 2-1 5.50
6  Racing for Gold 3.20  $1.00 Quinella 1-2 3.10

$1.00 Trifecta 2-1-6 16.70
$1.00 Superfecta 2-1-6-7 34.70
$1.00 Pick 3 1-2-2 (3 correct) 30.10
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

2 EZzKity 1 1t 12 1312 45 1434

1 Carrie Rose 4 54112 54112 23102 25 24304

6 Racing for Gold 2 gol2  gbl2 45 312 15

7 Unloch the Fury 6 012 J1012 49 gl512  4183/4

4 Coconino 7 3212 32112 55112 515 520 3/4

3 Dennika 3 2t 212 A 622

5 Mundy 5 4212 28 68112 L2112 432

E Z Kitty, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by He's Tops out of Envision the Cat, by Lost Code. Foaled Apr 11, 2008 in Washington.
Winning Owner: Chambers, Mike, Xitco, John and Agnew, Dan

Pool
1,524
22,300
3,738
20,813
13,244
2,453

Comments

drew off,hand ridden
bid 2nd turn, 2nd best
4wd,needed str rally
lacked needed rally
well placed, tired
pressed to far turn
well placed,weakened

Trainers: 2 - Chambers, Mike; 1 - Diodoro, Robertino; 6 - Hall, Philip; 7 - Klenakis, Tony; 4 - McFarlane, Dan; 3 - Meredith, Jim; 5 - Sowers, Dennis

Owners:

Stathatos; 3 - Bourke, Mike, Meredith, Jim and Utter, Richard; 5 -Peggy Christensen;

Footnotes

2 - Chambers, Mike, Xitco, John and Agnew, Dan; 1 -Charles Garvey; 6 -Philip Hall; 7 - De Respino, Lawrence and Klenakis, Anthony; 4 -Damon

E Z KITTY set the pace inside, edged away on the final turn, widened her advantage into midstretch and was hand ridden through the lane. CARRIE ROSE
saved ground and lodged a bid on the final turn, chased the top one turning for home then was no match while second best. RACING FOR GOLD unhurried
early off the inside, lodged a four wide bid on the final turn and lacked the needed stretch response. UNLOCH THE FURY trailed and off the inside, lacked
the needed rally. COCONINO well placed early while saving ground, raced three wide turning for home and tired. DENNIKA prompted the pace down the
backstretch, chased on the final turn and tired through the lane. MUNDY in good position early outside, lacked a bid then had little left turning for home.
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