TURF PARADISE - January 5, 2013 - Race 5

STAKES Kachina H. - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares One Mile On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Mr. Pappion - 1:33.20 - January 30, 1993)

Purse: \$35,000 Guaranteed Available Money: \$35,000

Value of Race: \$35,000 1st \$21,266, 2nd \$6,860, 3rd \$3,430, 4th \$1,715, 5th \$1,029, 6th \$350, 7th \$350

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 2:25 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	i Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
19Dec12 ⁵ TUP ¹	2	E Z Kitty (Stevens, Scott)	123 L bf	2	1	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{3 1/2}	1 ⁵	1 ^{4 3/4}	0.70*	drew off,hand ridden
13Dec12 ⁴ BHP ⁴	1	Carrie Rose (Carreno, Jorge)	119 L	1	4	5 ²	5 ²	2 ¹	2 ⁷	2 ¹⁰ 1/4	3.70	bid 2nd turn, 2nd best
26Dec12 3TUP3	6	Racing for Gold (Hamel, Richard)	118 Lb	6	2	6 ⁴	6 ⁴	4 ^{1/2}	3 ²	$3^{3 \ 3/4}$	7.70	4wd,needed str rally
2Dec12 ⁵ TUP ¹	7	Unloch the Fury (Vergara, Daniel)	121 Lf	7	6	7	7	7	6 ⁶	4 ²	3.90	lacked needed rally
12Nov12 8TUP1	4	Coconino (Bridges, Kelly)	119 Lb	4	7	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	5 ³	5 ^{1/2}	5 ¹ 1/4	20.80	well placed, tired
11Dec12 8TUP7	3	Dennika (Collins, Dennis)	115 L	3	3	21 1/2	22	3 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	6 ¹⁰	22.50	pressed to far turn
27Oct12 ⁵ TUP ³	5	Mundy (Rivera, Juan)	120 Lb	5	5	4 ²	4 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	7	7	11.20	well placed, weakened

Fractional Times: 23.17 45.93 1:10.24 1:22.46 Final Time: 1:35.86

Split Times: (22:76) (24:31) (12:22) (13:40)

Run-Up: 32 feet

Winner: E Z Kitty, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by He's Tops out of Envision the Cat, by Lost Code. Foaled Apr 11, 2008 in Washington.

Breeder: Jerry D. Woods & Peggy F. Woods. Winning Owner: Chambers, Mike, Xitco, John and Agnew, Dan

Total WPS Pool: \$32,906

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	E Z Kitty	3.40	2.20	2.10	\$1.00 Daily Double	2-2	11.40	1,524
1	Carrie Rose		4.20	2.60	\$1.00 Exacta	2-1	5.50	22,300
6	Racing for Gold			3.20	\$1.00 Quinella	1-2	3.10	3,738
	-				\$1.00 Trifecta	2-1-6	16.70	20,813
					\$1.00 Superfecta	2-1-6-7	34.70	13,244
					\$1.00 Pick 3	1-2-2 (3 correct)	30.10	2.453

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
2	E Z Kitty	1	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	13 1/2	1 ⁵	1 ^{4 3/4}
1	Carrie Rose	4	5 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{4 1/2}	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	2^{5}	2 ^{4 3/4}
6	Racing for Gold	2	6 ^{6 1/2}	6 ^{6 1/2}	4 ⁵	3 ¹²	3 ¹⁵
7	Unloch the Fury	6	7 ^{10 1/2}	7 ^{10 1/2}	7 ⁹	6 ^{15 1/2}	4 ^{18 3/4}
4	Coconino	7	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{5 1/2}	5 ¹⁵	5 ^{20 3/4}
3	Dennika	3	21	21/2	34 1/2	4 ¹⁴	6 ²²
5	Mundy	5	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ³	6 ^{8 1/2}	7 ^{21 1/2}	7 ³²

Trainers: 2 - Chambers, Mike; 1 - Diodoro, Robertino; 6 - Hall, Philip; 7 - Klenakis, Tony; 4 - McFarlane, Dan; 3 - Meredith, Jim; 5 - Sowers, Dennis

Owners: 2 - Chambers, Mike, Xitco, John and Agnew, Dan; 1 - Charles Garvey; 6 - Philip Hall; 7 - De Respino, Lawrence and Klenakis, Anthony; 4 - Damon Stathatos; 3 - Bourke, Mike, Meredith, Jim and Utter, Richard; 5 - Peggy Christensen;

Footnotes

E Z KITTY set the pace inside, edged away on the final turn, widened her advantage into midstretch and was hand ridden through the lane. CARRIE ROSE saved ground and lodged a bid on the final turn, chased the top one turning for home then was no match while second best. RACING FOR GOLD unhurried early off the inside, lodged a four wide bid on the final turn and lacked the needed stretch response. UNLOCH THE FURY trailed and off the inside, lacked the needed rally. COCONINO well placed early while saving ground, raced three wide turning for home and tired. DENNIKA prompted the pace down the backstretch, chased on the final turn and tired through the lane. MUNDY in good position early outside, lacked a bid then had little left turning for home.

Copyright 2014 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.